Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM CO\ 08-01-2000



101419326

U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. P100021-00045 Date: July 12, 2000

To the Honorable Commissioner of Please record the attached original		<u>6</u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Hirotaka TAMURA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes xx No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: FUJITSU LIMITED Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes <u>xx</u> No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s) New Application	n date of the application is: June 28, 2000 B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? _ ` 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Yes xx No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn, PLLC Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 XX Included in attached Check # 274 5 74 XX Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
Washington, D.C. 20036-5339	8. Deposit account number: 01-2300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a document. Charles M. Marmelstein Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,895 Total number of page	July 12, 2000 Date Date July 12 and document: 2	

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	FUJITSU LIMITED			
ASSIGNEE's Name(s)	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-	chome Nakahara ku	·	· -
Address(es))	Kawasaki-shi, Kanaga			
(Title of Invention)	RECEIVER, TRANSCEIVER METHOD, AND SIGNAL TRANSCEIVER relating to International Patent Appli	d exclusive right, title and interest to the CTROUIT, SIGNAL TRANSPANSMISSION SYSTEM	MTSSTON and/or for which application for Le	
of execution of application,	(b) filed on	\icho	reby authorized to insert in (b) the speci	
if not concurrent)	Serial No/	data, when known.	eoy authorized to insert in (o) the speci	ineu
	Patent(s)*). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfere proceeding which may arise or be dec- including separate assignments and de- producing evidence.	when requested by said ASSIGNEE an ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desir n, including in the preparation and pro- ence, reissue, reexamination, or public lared in relation to same, such acts to	d without charge to but at the expense of able or expedient, for securing, maintain secution of said application(s) and the is use proceeding, and in any litigation or of include but not be limited to executing a widing sworn testimony, and obtaining a affixed his/her/their signature(s).	of said ing and suance of other legal il papers,
	1 Hirsten Tanura	Hirotaka Tamura	June 28, 2000	
(Signatures)	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	ZI(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	4) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	5}(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	7)GGNATIRE	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

RECORDED: 07/12/2000

PATENT — REEL: 010951 FRAME: 0007